
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 
Day Thursday 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 

7 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Time 

10:00a 
11:00a 

12:45p 

1:40p 
1:55p 

2:00p 

2:30p 

3:00p 

3:20p 
3:30p 
3:45p 
4:00p 
4:30p 
5:30p 
6:15p 
8:00p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

t 

f 
f 

t 

LD 

f 

White House  Date  June  15,  1961 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Cabinet Meeting 
VP opened  the  Senate;  VP  swore  in  the  new  Texas  Senator,  Tower.  Just  before  the 

swearing-in Rev.  and  Mrs . Towe r (Senator  Tower's  parents);  his  wife,  sister 
and children  cam e into  P-38  at  th e VP's  invitation  and  he  pointe d out  to  them 

pictures, etc of  interest. 

Porter Parriss  (Houston);  manager  of  Shamrock  Hotel;  r e: Ambassador  of  Ghana 
staying at  the  Shamrock 

Deputy Atty  General  White 
Sen Mansfield  and  Justo  Sierra 
Angus Wynne  (Dallas);  Bruce  Palmer;  Coleman  Glover,  Harry  Ice,  Cleo  Blackburn 

and Sherman  Dryer  (see  file  on  their  visit  and  request  from  Marvin  Watson  for 
VP to  see  them. 

Staley group  for  Viet  Nam  (see  memo  from  Colonel  Burris  dated  June  15  re: list  of 
those present) 

shook hands  with  Mr.  and  Mrs.  E.  H.  Campbell  and  Bill;  Mrs.  W.  H.  Culbertson 
(Dallas) 

Sen Eastland 
Mr. Halaby  (FAA) 
Bobby 
Sen Bob  Byrd 
White House  to  see  the  President  and  others  on  General  Maxwell  Taylor's  report 
dropped by  reception  for  Sen  Tower  given  by  Mr.  Fay  in  Caucus  Room  of  OSOB 
To New  York  City  --  see  travel  activity 
Attended and  spok e at  American-Italy  Society  dinner  honoring  Prime  Minister  Fanfan i 
Spent night  at  Waldorf  Astoria 

Expenditure 

Code 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE:  f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

15 6:15p Washington, DC Air Force  plane George Reedy,  MMW 
Geraldine Williams; 
Stu Knight;  Rufus 
Youngblood 

New York  City 7:15p 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 



June 15/12:16 pm 

Mr. Johnson: 

Those present  for  this  afternoon's  meeting  are: 

1. Eugene  Staley  (Chief  of  the  Delegation) 
Stanford Research  Institute 

2. Warren  A.  Silver 
Department of  State 

3. William  Diehl 
Chief-Far East  Division;  Office  of  International  Finance 

4. Paul  Gere n 
Deputy Director;  Office  Foreign  Developments;  ICA 

5. Herman  Klein 
Assistant Deputy  Director;  Operations;  ICA 

Colonel Edward  Black,  the  Department  of  Defense  representative 
has departed  for  Saigon  and  will  not  be  present  for  the  meeting. 

Colonel Burris 


