0	VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	В.	JOHNSON-	
	DAILY	DIARY				

	•
(	- )
•	J

Day Thursday

The Vice President began his day at (place) White House

Date\_June 15, 1961

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	
		Lo	ΓĐ		Code
1	10:00a			Cabinet Meeting	
2	11:00a			VP opened the Senate; VP swore-in the new Texas Senator, Tower. Just before the swearing-in Rev. and Mrs. Tower (Senator Tower; s parents); him wife, sister and children came into P-38 at the VP-s invitation and he pointed out to them pictures, etc of interest.	
3	12:45p		f	Porter Parriss (Houston); manager of Shamrock Hotel; re Ambassador of Ghana staying at the Shamrock	
4	1:40p	t		Deputy Atty General White	
5	1:55p			Sen Mansfield and Justo Sierra	
6	2:00p			Angus Wynne (Dallas); Bruce Palmer; Coleman Glover, Harry Ice, Cleo Blackburn and Sherman Dryer (see file on their visit and request from Marvin Watson for VP to see them.	
7	2:30p			Staley group for Viet Nam (see memo from Colonel Burris dated June 15 re list of those present)	
8	3:00p			shook hands with Mr. and Mrs. E. H. Campbell and Bill; Mrs. W. H. Culbertson (Dallas)	ł
9	3:20p	f		Sen Eastland	
10	3:30p	f		Mr. Halaby (FAA)	
11	3:45p			Bobby	
12	4:00p	t		Sen Bob Byrd	
13	4:30p			White House to see the President and others on General Maxwell Taylor's report	
14	5:30p	1		dropped by reception for Sen Tower given by Mr. Fay in Caucus Room of OSOB	
15	6:15p	1		To New York City see travel activity	
16 17	8:00p			Attended and spoke at American-Italy Society dinner honoring Prime Minister Fanfan Spent night at Waldorf Astoria	

<sup>\*</sup> Selected names should be underscored.

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

	IMMAD WOLLYTI								
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**		
15	6:15p			e George Reedy, MMW Geraldine Williams; Stu Knight; Rufus Youngblood	New York City	7:15p			
	11 								

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.

June 15/12:16 pm

Mr. Johnson:

Those present for this afternoon's meeting are:

- 1. Eugene Staley (Chief of the Delegation)
  Stanford Research Institute
- 2. Warren A. Silver
  Department of State
- 3. William Diehl
  Chief-Far East Division; Office of International Finance
- Paul Geren
   Deputy Director; Office Foreign Developments; ICA
- Herman Klein
   Assistant Deputy Director; Operations; ICA

Colonel Edward Black, the Department of Defense representative has departed for Saigon and will not be present for the meeting.

Colonel Burris